
 
 

PART 66 BASIC LICENCE - EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2026 

Those wishing to register for March 2026 exams should do so via the EXAMS REGISTRATION FORM until the 27th of February 2026: 

MODULES CAT. DESCRIPTION 
EXAMINATION 

DATES 
EXAMINATIONS 
STARTING TIMES 

No OF QUESTIONS 
(*MCQ/ *EQS) 

DURATION 

M1 B1/B2 MATHEMATICS 14/03/2026 08:00 32 MCQ 40 min 

M2 B1/B2 PHYSICS 15/03/2026 08:00 52 MCQ 65 min 

M3 B1/B2 ELECTRICAL FUNDAMENTALS 14/03/2026 09:15 52 MCQ 65 min 

M4 Β1 ELECTRONIC FUNDAMENTALS 15/03/2026 09:30 20 MCQ 25 min 

M5 Β1 
DIGITAL TECHNIQUES & ELECTRONIC 

INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS 
14/03/2026 10:45 40 MCQ 50 min 

M6 Β1 MATERIALS & HARDWARE 15/03/2026 13:00 80 MCQ 100 min 

M7 MCQ 
EQ 

Β1 MAINTENANCE PRACTICES 15/03/2026 
15:00 
16:50 

80 MCQ 
2 EQ 

100 min 
40 min 

M8 B1/B2 
BASIC AERODYNAMICS 

BASIC AERODYNAMICS REG 2023/989 
15/03/2026 10:40 

20 MCQ 
24 MCQ 

25 min 
30 min 

M9 MCQ B1/B2 HUMAN FACTORS 14/03/2026 12:20 28 MCQ 35 min 

M10 MCQ 
EQ 

B1/B2 AVIATION LEGISLATION 15/03/2026 
11:40 
17:15 

40 MCQ 
1 EQ 

50 min 
20 min 

M10 MCQ B1/B2 AVIATION LEGISLATION REG 2023/989 15/03/2026 11:40 44 MCQ 55 min 

M11 Β1 
TURBINE AEROPLANE AERODYNAMICS, 

STRUCTURES & SYSTEMS 
14/03/2026 16:15 140 MCQ 175 min 
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M15 Β1 GAS TURBINE ENGINES 14/03/2026 14:15 92 MCQ 115 min 

M17 Β1 PROPELLER 14/03/2026 13:20 32 MCQ 40 min 

 

*MCQ: Multiple Choice Questions  

*EQ: Essay Question    

Examination dates /times are subject to change       


