

PART 66 BASIC LICENCE - EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2026

 Those wishing to register for March 2026 exams should do so via the [EXAMS REGISTRATION FORM](#) until the **27th of February 2026**:

MODULES	CAT.	DESCRIPTION	EXAMINATION DATES	EXAMINATIONS STARTING TIMES	No OF QUESTIONS (*MCQ/ *EQS)	DURATION
M1	B1/B2	MATHEMATICS	14/03/2026	08:00	32 MCQ	40 min
M2	B1/B2	PHYSICS	15/03/2026	08:00	52 MCQ	65 min
M3	B1/B2	ELECTRICAL FUNDAMENTALS	14/03/2026	09:15	52 MCQ	65 min
M4	B1	ELECTRONIC FUNDAMENTALS	15/03/2026	09:30	20 MCQ	25 min
M5	B1	DIGITAL TECHNIQUES & ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS	14/03/2026	10:45	40 MCQ	50 min
M6	B1	MATERIALS & HARDWARE	15/03/2026	13:00	80 MCQ	100 min
M7 MCQ EQ	B1	MAINTENANCE PRACTICES	15/03/2026	15:00 16:50	80 MCQ 2 EQ	100 min 40 min
M8	B1/B2	BASIC AERODYNAMICS BASIC AERODYNAMICS REG 2023/989	15/03/2026	10:40	20 MCQ 24 MCQ	25 min 30 min
M9 MCQ	B1/B2	HUMAN FACTORS	14/03/2026	12:20	28 MCQ	35 min
M10 MCQ EQ	B1/B2	AVIATION LEGISLATION	15/03/2026	11:40 17:15	40 MCQ 1 EQ	50 min 20 min
M10 MCQ	B1/B2	AVIATION LEGISLATION REG 2023/989	15/03/2026	11:40	44 MCQ	55 min
M11	B1	TURBINE AEROPLANE AERODYNAMICS, STRUCTURES & SYSTEMS	14/03/2026	16:15	140 MCQ	175 min

M15	B1	GAS TURBINE ENGINES	14/03/2026	14:15	92 MCQ	115 min
M17	B1	PROPELLER	14/03/2026	13:20	32 MCQ	40 min

*MCQ: Multiple Choice Questions

*EQ: Essay Question

Examination dates /times are subject to change